EVENTS
BIBLE STUDIES: 9:30 AM | WORSHIP 10:30 AM

CHRISTMAS EVE-Join us this Wednesday at 3:00 or 5:00pm for one of our
most beloved traditions—our candlelit Christmas Eve Service. This family-friendly
service welcomes everyone! Childcare for babies through Pre-K will be available
at the 3pm service.

U503 JT iRy — CHRISTMAS MISSION OFFERING-Through December we are
receiving our annual mission offering for the SBC's Lottie Moon Offering for
TOGETHER International Missions and the CBF's Global Missions Offering. All gifts go
entirely to Baptist missions around the world. Our Church Goal is $4,000. So far
we have received $1,546. Designated envelopes are available in the pews and in
@ ez the foyer.

WINTER SERMON SERIES-what if the Bible really is what it claims to
be? This January, we invite you to join People of the Book, a mini-series
exploring why we can trust the Scriptures as God’s Word and our sure
foundation. Whether you're full of questions, quietly unsure, or deeply
convinced. This series is an invitation to rediscover the beauty, reliability, and
power of the Bible together.

OFFERING ENVELOPES-The 2026 Offering Envelopes are located downstairs by the elevator for your
convenience. If you do not see your name on a box; please take a box that does not have a name on it and write your
name and the box number on the sheet provided.

Wishing you a
Merry Christmas!
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SUNDAY MORNING WORSHIP
DECEMBER 21, 2025

Call to Worship Isaiah 60:1-2
“Joy To The World (Joyful, Joyful)”
Welcome & Announcements

“What Child Is This” #198

Advent Week 4

“The Light of Life” Jeff & Zetta Carmon John 8:12

“| Heard The Bells”

Worship Through Tithes & Offerings
Give in plate, box in foyer, online at fbocgatlinburg.org/give
Or text FBGive to (888) 364-GIVE (4483)

“Behold”

Far as the Curse is Found Pastor Nick Moore
Incarnate Resurrection-1 Corinthians 15:2-24

Message

“He Shall Reign Forevermore”

Benediction Romans 15:12-13

Cindy Redmond | office@fbcgat.org
Kayla Bennett | children@fbcgat.org
Collin Campbell | youth@fbcgat.org

SERMON NOTES

STEWARDSHIP REPORT

ekly to meet budge

December 14, 2025

General Fund $11,520.31
Kitchen Fund $216.50
God's Pantry $125
TNCBF $316
LMCO $815
Youth Trips $340.48
Children’s Reno $26,402.66
Shelter Pledge’s $25,000
Zimbabwe Missions $225

STAFF CONTACTS

Nick Moore | pastor@fbcgat.org
Cameron Beckerdite | worship@fbcgat.org
Church Office | (865) 436-4685

“WIiFi FBG Guests | Password: gathergrowgo

Bryon Fortner | bryon@fbcgat.org
Brittany Wilson | mdo@fbcgat.org
Billy Herrell | pantry@fbcgat.org
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